

Form PTO-1594 101715	773 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼ ▼</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anywhereyougo.com	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Hewlett-Packard Company     Internal     Address:			
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street  City: Palo Alto State: CA 94304  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/883,213	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Elizabeth A. Sheets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
MS 20bo  Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street	8. Deposit account number:  08-2025			
City: Palo Alto State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Elizabeth A. Sheets	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  May 2, 2001			
	ignature Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## United States

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Anywhereyougo.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2701 Canton Street, Dallas, Texas 75226 ("Assignor"), has applied to register the trademark listed below on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of

Mark

Application No.

Application

ANYWHEREYOUGO.COM

75/883,213

December 29, 1999

Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademark and the pending application;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the pending application for registration.

Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the trademark pertains.

ANYWHEREYOUGO.COM

Name: CAURIE HOICOMS

Title:

ALTING CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0181 Serial No.: 75/883,213

Mark: ANYWHEREYOUGO.COM Assignee: Hewlett-Packard Company

CEDTE		OFNE	TT TRIC
CERTIF	IC AIR	CJP IVI A	

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as
first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, FEE,
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on
<u>May 2,</u> , 2001.
Sumiko Togasaki
Date of Signing: 5/2/31

TRADEMARK REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0182



Hewlett-Packard Company Legal Department Intellectual Property Section 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1112

650.857.5144 Tel 650.813.3095 Fax

May 2, 2001

BOX ASSIGNMENT, FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Assignment of U.S. Trademark Application

Serial No. 75/883,213 for the mark ANYWHEREYOUGO.COM

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please record the enclosed copy of the Trademark Assignment regarding the above-referenced application.

A duplicate copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed for payment by deposit account.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the document by stamping and returning the enclosed postal acknowledgment card.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Elizabeth A. Sheets at (650) 837-3941 or elizabeth\_sheets@hp.com.

Sincerely yours,

**HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** 

Malia Abril

Trademark Administrator

Malin (l)

Enclosure

cc: Elizabeth A. Sheets, Esq.

John Tiedge, Esq.

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002294 FRAME: 0183